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VH02 Hervé Davail herve.davail@legrand.fr F & E Int 01/07/2010 26/11/2022  

VH03 Skander Hassayoune skander.hassayoune@hager.fr F & E Ext & Int 01/07/2010 21/10/2022 
 

VH04 Stéphanie Jammes stephanie.jammes@acome.fr F & E Ext & Int 01/07/2010 29/08/2022 
 

VH08 Xavier Vital xavier@circularexploration.com F, E & S Ext 30/06/2011 19/10/2023  

VH12 Nicolas Zehnder nicolas.zehnder@socomec.com E, F & G Int 11/12/2012 19/10/2023  

VH18 Damien Prunel damien.prunel@fr.bureauveritas.com F & E Ext 03/07/2014 05/08/2022  

VH23 Massimo Arpini massimo.arpini@bticino.it I, F & E Ext & Int 20/01/2015 19/10/2023  

VH25 Michael  Richardson iac.mainspring@gmail.com E Ext 02/04/2015 15/06/2020  

VH26 Etienne Lees Perasso elp@tide-env.fr F & E  Ext & Int 28/09/2015  19/10/2023  

VH29 Tim Osmond t.osmond@evea-conseil.com  F, E Ext & Int 16/05/2017 19/10/2023  
VH30 John Taylor john@ecoverification.com E Ext & Int 16/05/2017 19/10/2023  

VH31 
Guoguo 
Heather 

Liu 
guoguo-heather.liu@schneider-
electric.com 

E, C Ext & Int 16/05/2017 19/10/2023  

VH32 Béranger Hoppenot 
Beranger.hoppenot@fr.bureauveritas
.com 

F & E Ext 06/04/2018 06/04/2021  

VH34 Rene Parrinello rene.parrinello@legrand.us E Int 16/10/2018 06/04/2021  

VH35 Julien Krause julien.krause@hagergroup.com F Int 17/09/2019 17/09/2022  

VH36 Salvatore Zinfollino salvatore.zinfollino@hagergroup.com F, E  Int 17/09/2019 17/09/2022  

VH37 David Dupuis david.dupuis@hagergroup.com F, E Ext & Int 17/09/2019 17/09/2022  

VH38 Charlotte  Marotte Charlotte.marotte@cstb.fr F, E Ext 25/11/2019 25/11/2022  

VH39 Olivia Djiriguian olivia.djiriguian@bureauveritas.com F, E Ext 01/04/2020 06/06/2023  

VH40 Anis Ghoumidh anis.ghoumidh@engineeria.pro F, E Ext 01/04/2020 06/06/2023  

VH41 Yannick  Le Guern yannick.leguern@elys-conseil.com F, E Ext 05/11/2020   

VH42 Matteo Simonetto matteo.simonetto@tuvsud.com I, E Ext & Int 05/11/2020 19/10/2023  

VH43 Matt Van Duinen matt@wapsustainability.com E Int 23/03/2021   

VH44 Manasa  Rao manasa@wapsustainability.com E Int 23/03/2021   

  

See end of the list on page 2 
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VH45 Shifa Meyer shifa.meyer@nexans.com F, E Int 30/06/2021   

VH46 Elodie Wagner elodie.wagner@socomec.com F Int 30/06/2021   

VH47 Nayan Sonawane nayancoepmech@gmail.com E Ext & Int 05/07/2022   

VH48 Firmin Domon firmin.domon@bureauveritas.com F, E Ext 21/10/2022   

VH49 Marlène Demichelli contact@mdemicheli.fr F, E Ext 21/10/2022   

VH50 Giulia Zarroli giulia.zarroli@sgs.com  E, I Ext 13/07/2023   

VH51 Mirco Volanti mirco.volanti@sgs.com  E, I Ext 19/10/2023   

VH52 Abderezak Guiz abderezak.guiz@fra.mee.com F, E Ext & Int 19/10/2023   

VH53 Neha Shastri NehaUShastri@eaton.com E, Mthi, Hdi Ext & Int 19/10/2023   

VH54 Vinay Sarode VinayGSarode@eaton.com E, Mthi, Hdi Ext & Int 19/10/2023   

VH55 Lucas Guillaume lucas.guillaume@bureauveritas.com F, E, G Ext 19/10/2023   

 
 

*Languages 
*E = English; F = French; S = Spanish; G = German; C = Chinese; I = Italian; Mthi = Marathi; Hdi = Hindi 

 
        In blue: VH part of the jury panel  
 

N° First name Last name email 
Languages

* 
Accreditation date 

Last renewal 
date 

End of 
accreditation 

date 

VH01 Sophie BARBEAU  F&E 01/07/2010 13/08/2019 13/08/2022 

VH05 Claude Jollain   01/07/2010 01/07/2012 01/07/2014 

VH06 Béranger Hoppenot   01/07/2010 01/07/2012 01/07/2014 

VH09 Pierre-Yves Berthélémy  F & E 10/01/2012 19/01/2016 09/02/2018 

VH10 Maud Jacquot  F, E & S 19/06/2012 31/07/2019 01/01/2020 

VH11 Elodie Pechenart   12/11/2012  20/01/2015 

VH13 Laura Farrant   12/02/2013  20/01/2015 

VH14 François Witte   12/02/2013  20/01/2015 

VH15 Julie Orgelet  E, F & G 09/04/2013 15/06/2020 20/07/2022 

VH16 Wassim Daoud   16/12/2013  20/01/2015 

VH17 Gaby Guerard  F & E 20/05/2014 25/07/2016 25/07/2019 

VH19 Xin Zhang   03/07/2014  03/07/2016 

VH20 Caroline Catalan  F & E 14/10/2014 15/06/2020 31/12/2021 

VH21 Lesly Turcas  F 20/01/2015 30/05/2017 25/07/2018 

VH22 Jori Coustillas  F & E 01/12/2014 01/03/2016 01/03/2018 

VH24 Caroline  Girot   20/01/2015  20/01/2017 

VH27 Danusa  Dembiski  F & E 05/12/2016  05/12/2019 

VH28 Lucie Domingo  F, E & S 05/12/2016  05/12/2019 

VH33 Michael Noon  E 06/04/2018  06/04/2021 
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